| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) | 07-31- |
|------------------------------------|--------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | |

| 07-31-2006 | |
|------------|--|
| | |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Т

| 10328 | 33793 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Jin Wu | Name: Xerox Corporation | | |
| Geoffrey M.T. Foley | Internal Address: P.O. Box 1600 | | |
| Satchidanand Mishra | 901 | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road | | |
| Execution Date(s) <u>07/11/2006</u> | 7.7 | | |
| X Assignment Merger | City: Stamford | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Stamford | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zin: 06904 | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 06904 | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | |
| Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| Suite 2800 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Stroot Address: 725 South Figure Stroot Soit | Enclosed | | |
| Street Address: <u>725 South Figueroa Street, Suite</u> 2800 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| | | | |
| City: Los Angeles | | | |
| State: CA zip: 90017-5406 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 | 8 | | |
| Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 | | | |
| Email Address: carolyn.lu@pillsburylaw.com | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: | */ \$ | | |
| Signature | <u>July 24, 2006</u> | | |
| Carolyn S. Lu, Reg. No. 56817 | Total number of pages including cover | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o | t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | |

| Name of conveying party(ies) | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| LIANG-BIH LIN | | ANTHONY | M. HORGAN | ļ |
| KENT J. EVANS | | ` | M. CARMICHAEL | 은_ |
| EDWARD F. GRAE | OWSKI | | | Б. Р 69- |
| Additional name(s) of co | onveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 🔀 No | | 2949 U. 1/491 |
| Name and address of receiving Name: | | | | + |
| Internal Address: | | | - | |
| Street Address: | State: | ZIP: | - | |
| Name and address of receivin | g party(ies) | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | |
| Street Address: City: | | | | |
| | e(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pater | | | | |
| If this document is being filed t | ogether with a new applica | ation, the execution d | ate of the application is:0 | 7/24/06 |
| A. Patent Applicatio | n No.(s) | B. Pate | ent No.(s) | |
| | | | | |
| | | P. C. | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0753

Attorney Docket No.: 20060245-355119

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGING MEMBER HAVING ANTISTATIC ANTICURL BACK COATING (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"). which Application:

| is being executed concurrently herewith, | | | |
|--|---|-------|--|
| was first executed on | | | |
| was filed on as Application Number , | | | |
| ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). | 1 | filed | |
| | | | |

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

| - My | |
|---|-----------------|
| Jin Wu 28 Brass Castle Webster, NY 14580 | Date 7/11/2006 |
| legeoffen | 1-7. They |
| Geoffrey M.T/ Foley 21 Sylvan Glen Fairport, NY 14450 | Date |
| Don wy | <u> </u> |
| Setchidanand Mishra 459 Sherbome Road Webster, NY 14590 | Date 2-11-06 |
| | |
| Liang-bih Lin 392 French Road Rochester, NY 14618 | Date 7/11/2006 |
| tal- | 7 Hay |
| Anthorfy M. Horgen 1 Pin Hook Lane Pittsford, NY 14534 | Date 7/1/a f |
| Kent Evans | |
| 1245 York Street Lima, NY 14485 | Date <u> </u> |
| Lottlen M. Co | renichael |
| Kathleen M. Carmichael 5689 Pease Road Williamson, NY 14589 | Date 7/11/20070 |

PATENT REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0754

T-980 P.006/015 F-125

Attorney Docket No.: 20060245-355119

Edward F. Grabowski 479 Sherborne Road Webster, NY 14580

Edward F Shebowshi
ard F. Grabowski
Date 7/11/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0755